



Rev.o del 18/10/2018

Product technical data sheet

TRADE NAME <i>mandatory information on the label</i>	ORGANIC TOMATO SAUCE WITH BASIL
PRODUCT CATEGORY	Tomatoes preserves
INGREDIENTS (the ingredients in bold are allergens, in accordance with EU Reg. 1169/2011 and may cause reactions in allergic and / or intolerant subjects) <i>mandatory information on the label</i>	Tomato pulp (Italian origin) (44.2%), tomato puree * (Italian origin) (44.2%), onion *, extra virgin olive oil *, basil * 1%, salt. *Biological
ORIGIN OF TOMATO <i>mandatory information on the label</i>	Tomatoes Origin : ITALY, Apulia
DESCRIPTION OF THE PRODUCTION	Input raw material, storage, sorting, washing, cooking, ingredients formulation, potting, filling, encapsulation, pasteurization and storage.
ORGANOLEPTIC REQUIREMENTS	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Colour: red • Odor: peculiar • Consistency: dense • Taste: typical of basil sauce
CHEMICAL- PHYSICAL REQUIREMENTS	pH: <4,2 salinity: 0,5 - 1%
MICROBIOLOGICAL REQUIREMENTS (EC regulation 2073/2005 and smi)	The product does not show any alterations, after having carried out internal sampling checks on the production lots, envisaged by the Quality System.
SHELF LIFE CONSERVATION METHODS BEFORE AND AFTER THE OPENING <i>mandatory information on the label</i>	The duration of the packaged product is 36 months from the date of production and packaging (* best before: DD / MM / YYYY) Store in a cool and dry place, away from light and heat, away from sun exposure. After opening, keep the product in the fridge and consume within 3 days.
HYGIENIC-SANITARY REQUIREMENTS (EC REGULATION 852/04 and smi) (EC REG 396/05 and smi) (EC REGULATION 1881/06 and subsequent amendments)	The company is regularly registered with the local health authority and meets the health and hygiene requirements, applying the company self-control system using the HACCP method. The product is obtained with ingredients that do not contain GMOs.
ALLERGENS (EC Reg. 1169/11 and smi) <i>mandatory information on the label (if present)</i>	The product does not contain allergens. The following allergens are handled in the establishment: CELERY. Specific procedures to avoid any cross-contamination of raw materials and ingredients containing allergens with no residues are observed in the production plant.
TYPE OF PACKAGING MATERIAL	Primary packaging: glass jars and capsules suitable for contact with food
SPECIFICATIONS OF FORMATS AND WEIGHTS <i>mandatory information on the label</i>	Formats: 212 ml 370 ml 580 ml Net weight: 185 g (6,52 oz) 350 g (12,34 oz) 550 g (19, 40 oz)
NUTRITIONAL VALUES (100 g of product) <i>mandatory information on the label</i>	Energy value: 239 Kjoule/ 58 kcal Fat: 4,3 g -saturated: 0,6 g Carbohydrates: 3,1 g -sugars: 3,1 g Proteins: 1,2 g Salt: 0,72 g
BioOrto Soc. Coop. Agr. Loc. Posta dei Colli - 71011 Apricena (FG) - Mobile: + 39 3485211156 - Tel. +39 (0)882645787 - Fax +39 (0)882646418 E-mail: info@bio-orto.com - web site: www.bio-orto.com - clicca mi piace alla nostra pagina Facebook	